## ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 246

TO PROMOTE ENERGY CONSERVATION AND RESEARCH OF ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SOURCES BY ESTABLISHING THE ARKANSAS ENERGY PLAN.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 246

Amend Senate Bill No. 246 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 8 through 10 and substitute the following Title:

"AN ACT TO PROMOTE SUSTAINMENT AND DEVELOPMENT OF ECONOMICAL ENERGY SOURCES BY ESTABLISHING THE ARKANSAS ENERGY SUMMARY AND REPORT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 14 through 16 and substitute the following Subtitle:

"TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS ENERGY SUMMARY AND REPORT FOR THE ACCURATE AND OBJECTIVE COLLECTION OF DATA AND PROJECTIONS FOR CURRENT AND FUTURE ENERGY SUPPLIES."

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and Report"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "plan" and substitute "summary and report"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and Report"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and Report"

AND



SAG130	Secretary
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator J. Hendren SAG/KFW - 02-06-2013 12:54:08	
July 1, 2014."	
Page 3, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the followin "data, research, and findings to the Joint Committee on En	
AND	
Page 3, line 12, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and	Report"
AND	
<pre>(vii) Lignite; and (viii) Other; and"</pre>	
Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following  "(vi) Wind;	language:
AND	
energy production capabilities for"	
Page 2, delete line 30 and substitute the following langua "(D) Current and projected cost per kil	~
AND	
Page 2, line 21, delete " <u>Plan</u> " and substitute " <u>Summary and</u>	Report"
AND	
Page 2, line 19, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and	Report"
AND	
Page 2, line 16, delete "Plan" and substitute "Summary and	Report"